NOTE: The following appendix did not appear in the Code of rederat Regulations	
MP. 4.01 OIPE APPEN	DIX B
PORM PTO-1595 (2) 01 - 1	1-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 (JAN 0 4 2001 5)	Patent and Trademark Office
Teb serings 0.00	ginal documents or copy thereof.
	080311
1. Name of conveying party(les): Seven Continents Enterprises Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Deven continents and biss in	Name: <u>Soven continents</u> inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no	Internal Address: n 9
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 36 Dufflaw Road
Security Agreement	
Other	City Toronto State ON ZIP MOA 2W
Execution Date: November 24, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
USA NO. 164,469	10,085,916
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: George A. Rolston	
Internal Address: Messrs. Miller Thomson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	y Enclosed
	Authorized to be changed to deposit account
Street Address: 20 Queen Street West P.O. Box 27, Suite 2500	8. Deposit account number:
CONTRACTOR OF THE SECTION OF THE SEC	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Toronto State: ON ZIPMSH 331 (Authorited copy of many page 1) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. George A. Rolston	December 10/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents regarding this burden estimate	
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gaining this burden estimate and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate and completing and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100CA Washington, to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100CA Washington,	
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information System REEL: 011400 FRAME: 0670	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration received and hereby acknowledged

we, Seven Continents Enterprises Inc.

Full name(s) of inventor(s)/ assignor(s)

Name of assignee

Title of Invention

hereby sell assign and set over unto. seven continents inc

(to be referred to as the assignee herein) the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention for **Demountable Hanger Bar**

as set forth in an application for Letters Patent of <u>USA</u> Serial No. <u>166,469</u> filed <u>March</u>, <u>27</u> day of <u>1998</u> Issued <u>July</u>, <u>11</u> day of <u>2000</u> under <u>6,085,916</u> in and for

CANADA AND U.S A and all foreign countries the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee and the successors, assigns or legal representatives of the assignee, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this Agreement and sale had not been made.

And I/we hereby assign to the assignee any priority rights in the said invention as set forth in the said application and hereby authorize the said assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for the said invention in any or all foreign countries in my/our name(s) in the name of the assignee as the assignee may elect.

And I/we hereby assign, without further consideration, to the said assignee any and all improvements, modifications or alterations which I/we may make (or have already made) to the said invention, and I/we will promptly disclose the same to the said Assignee, and agree to provide full details thereof and to cooperate with counsel of the said Assignee in drafting applications for patents in respect thereof.

And I/we hereby covenant and agree that I/we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and application(s) and Letters Patent; and that I/we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or application(s) or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, to the assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I/we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any improvement, additional, division, continuing or re-issue applications for

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

patents for the said invention or any improvement or part thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid the assignee and the successors, assigns, or legal representatives of he assignee, to obtain and enforce patent protection on said applications in any or all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of the assignee and the successors, assigns, or other legal representatives of this assignee.

Name of assignee

Place and date of execution

And I/we hereby authorize and request that any an all Letter Patent for said invention or resulting from said application or from any division re-issue or extensions thereof be issued to:

	seven continents inc
	as sole assignee.
Place and date of	SIGNED at Toronto, Ontario
execution	this 24 day of October, 2000 Novebe
If a Corporation	Seven Continents Enterprises Inc.
Officer, apply Corporate Seal	SEAL
and insert official capacity	PRESIDENT.
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
Full name of	1, Brephen CX.
witness	whose full post office address is 142 Drive of RS Richmond Ail ON, LHC 4HT 7
Full post office	was personally present and did see
address	
Name(s) of	personally known to me to be the person(s) described in such document.
inventor(s) or signing	SIGNED at Toronto, Ontario this 20 day of October , 2000.
officer	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
	N:\com\grolston\PATENTS\4000\4095\4095GEN Assign. seven cont

RECORDED: 01/04/2001

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011400 FRAME: 0672